Nashville-Davidson County Continuum of Care (CoC)

Summer Kickoff Event

April 30th, 2024 | 12:30 – 3:30 PM Southwestern Conference Center 2451 Atrium Way Nashville, TN 37214

As we enter into the summer season, the Office of Homeless Services invites agencies actively engaging with the Continuum of Care to join us for an exciting Summer Kickoff Event. This gathering will feature a special guest speaker and will create a space for Continuum of Care members to come together to forge connections, share insights, and renew our collective commitment to addressing homelessness in our community.

PROPOSED AGENDA

- Continuum of Care 2023 System Performance Metrics
- HUD Continuum of Care Fiscal Year 2023 Community Application Scores
- HUD Continuum of Care Fiscal Year 2024 Collaborative Application
- ✤ Kelly Young, President and CEO of Coalition for the Homeless of Houston
- ✤ Nashville's Strategic Plan

The mission of the CoC is to create a collaborative, inclusive, community-based process and approach to planning and managing effective homeless assistance resources and programs to end homelessness in our community, consistent with 24 CFR Part 578, the HUD regulations that guide the CoC program. As a system the Continuum of Care strives to be housing focused, person centered, data driven, and committed to the effective use of resources.

Become a member of the Continuum of Care! <u>https://forms.office.com/r/NCUWRve2Ap</u>

Questions? Contact raquel.delahuerga@nashville.gov or stolmie@nashville-mdha.org

For more on the Nashville-Davidson County Continuum of Care, please visit: https://www.nashville.gov/departments/office-homeless-services/boards/homelessness